# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM337448

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laurnika Designs LLC		04/16/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Laurnika Designs LLC
Street Address:	11501 Dublin Blvd., Suite 200
City:	DUBLIN
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94568
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86039377	TRAY BIEN
Serial Number:	86132791	TRAY BIEN
Serial Number:	86132783	TRAY BIEN KIDS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 3146121301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

314-444-7600 Phone:

Email: ipdept@lewisrice.com **Correspondent Name:** John B. Greenberg Lewis Rice LLC Address Line 1:

600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOHN B. GREENBERG **SIGNATURE:** /JBG/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/07/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** source=CAllc#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0451

900320907

### LLC-1

## **Articles of Organization** of a Limited Liability Company (LLC)

To form a limited liability company in California, you can fill out this form, and submit for filing along with:

- A \$70 filing fee.
- A separate, non-refundable \$15 service fee also must be included, if you drop off the completed form.

Important! LLCs in California may have to pay a minimum \$800 yearly tax to the California Franchise Tax Board. For more information, go to https://www.ftb.ca.gov.

LLCs may not provide "professional services," as defined by California Corporations Code sections 13401(a) and 13401.3.

Note: Before submitting the completed form, you should consult with a

# 201410710101

Secretary of State State of California APR 1 6 2014

private attorney for advice about your specific business needs.		IPC This Space	/PC This Space For Office Use Only		
For questions	about this form, go to www.sos.ca	.gov/business/be/filing-ti	ps.htm.		
LC Name (List the proposed LLC na	me exactly as it is to appear on the record	s of the California Secretary of	of State.)		
Laurnika Designs LLC		ŕ	•		
Proposed LLC Name	Liability Co. or Ltd. Liability Compa inc., corporation, or corp., insur	The name must include: LLC, L.L.C., Limited Liability Company, Limited Liability Co., Ltd. Liability Co. or Ltd. Liability Company; and may not include: bank, trust, trustee, incorporated, inc., corporation, or corp., insurer, or insurance company. For general entity name requirements and restrictions, go to www.sos.ca.gov/business/be/name-availability.htm.			
urpose	requisitions are rectificate, go to	**************************************	тате-ачанаотку.пип		
	iability company is to engage in any under the California Revised Unifor				
LC Addresses					
3 a. 11501 Dublin Blvd., Suit			CA 94568		
Initial Street Address of Desig	nated Office in CA - Do not list a P.O. Box	City (no abbreviations)	State Zip		
b					
Initial Mailing Address of LLC,	if different from 3e	City (no abbreviations)	State Zip		
Agent's Name	npany Which Will Do Business In Ca	illionna As Coc-Lawyers			
b.	nt is not a corporation) - Do not list a P.O. Bo	v Chi (no phasiations)	CA 7		
Ageni s Street Address (ir agei	it is not a corporation) - Do not list a P.O. Bo	x City (no abbreviations)	State Zip		
anagement (Check only one.)					
The LLC will be managed by	•				
200840274	The second	All Limited Liability Con	npany Member(s)		
is form must be signed by each orga iper (8 1/2" x 11"). All attachments are	nizer. If you need more space, attach ex made part of these articles of organization	tra pages that are 1-sided ar	nd on standard letter-sized		
AAA	Sara K. Stock				
Organizer - Sign here	Print your name he	are .	•		
te check/money order payable to: Sec	retary of State By	Mail	Drop-Off		
on filing, we will return one (1) uncertific nument for free, and will certify the copy	od copy of your filed Secretar upon request and Business Entities	ry of State 5, P.O. Box 944228 1	Secretary of State 500 11th Street, 3rd Floor		

Corporations Code §§ 17701.04, 17701.08, 17701.13, 17702.01, Revenue and Taxation Code § 17941 LLC-1 (REV 01/2014)

2014 California Secretary of State TRADEMARK ca.gov/business/be

REEL: 005493 FRAME: 0452 **RECORDED: 04/07/2015**